
Race
 Point B

ea
ch

Provin
cet

own Airp
ort

Provin
ce 

La
nds V

isit
or C

ntr.

Bee
ch

 Fo
res

t

Sh
an

k P
ain

ter
 - S

top &
 Sh

op

Fir
st 

Pilg
rim

s P
ark

Herr
ing Cove

 Bea
ch

MacM
illa

n Pier

Outer
 Cap

e H
ea

lth

Mau
shop Se

nior H
ousin

g

P&B Bus S
top

Route 
6A &

 Highlan
d

No. T
ruro Cam

ping Area

Highlan
d Li

ght &
 M

useu
m

Horto
n’s C

am
ping Reso

rt

Payo
met 

Te
nt (

sea
sonal)

CCRTA Fares
Adults People 60+
and & People w/

Youth disabilities**

One-way ride $2 $1
One-way ride plus off-route trip  $4 $2

(FLEX bus only)

PASSES
Day Pass $6 $3
20 Ride Transit Pass $30 $15

TRANSFERS $2 $1
Transfers between FREE FREE

Sealine and WHOOSH

- EXACT FARE ONLY. Drivers will not make change.
- Children five and younger ride free.

** Persons holding Medicare and/or transit access passes. 

The Shuttle (Provincetown/North Truro) June 16 through September 6, 2012     EVERY 30 MINUTES

FLEX June 16 through September 3, 2011     7 DAYS A WEEK THROUGH LABOR DAY

• FLEX “flexes” off its route up to 3/4 mile by a reservation. Reservations for off-route stops must be made at
least two hours before scheduled pick-up, by calling CCRTA Customer Service at 800-352-7155.

• There is no charge for “On Request” stops. Just notify the driver and you can be dropped off at Willy’s
World/The Juice Bar-Eastham, Four Points Sheraton-Eastham, Marconi Beach Rail Trail-Wellfleet, and Wellfleet
Cinema-Wellfleet. To schedule a pick-up from one of the above locations, please call CCRTA Customer Service
at 800-352-7155.

• Deviations in Provincetown are limited to the following locations: Outer Cape Health, housing off of 
Race Point Road, Provincetown Inn area. 

2 Star Market, Harwich 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
2 Route 28, Harwich Port

Harwich Community Center
Stop & Shop, East Harwich 6:50 7:50 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50 7:50 8:50
Underpass Road

Brewster Sr. Housing 7:10 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10 7:10 8:10 9:10
Nickerson State Park

2 Skaket Corners
1,2 Land Ho
2 Stop & Shop Cranberry Plaza 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
1 Eastham Town Hall

Salt Pond 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45 7:45 8:45 9:45
Brackett Road @ Rte. 6
Marconi Beach -- -- -- -- -- --

1 Blackfish Variety 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00
1 Wellfleet Center
1 Jam’s Store, Truro

Whitmanville Road @ Rte. 6
1,3 Highland Road @ Rte. 6 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30

Stop & Shop
1,3 MacMillan Pier 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45

1 Connect with PLYMOUTH & BROCKTON (P&B) to Hyannis and Provincetown
2 Connect with the H2O bus to Hyannis and Orleans
3 Connect with the PROVINCETOWN / NORTH TRURO SHUTTLE

CONNECTIONS

1,3 MacMillan Pier 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00
Stop & Shop

1,3 Highland Road @ Rte. 6 6:15 7:15 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15 8:15
Truro Central Village @ Rte. 6

1 Jam’s Store, Truro
1 Wellfleet Center
1 Blackfish Variety 6:45 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45 7:45 8:45

Marconi Beach -- -- -- -- --
Seamen’s Bank

Salt Pond 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00
1 Eastham Town Hall
2 Stop & Shop Cranberry Plaza 7:15 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15 8:15 9:15

1,2 CVS Main Street
2 Skaket Corners

Nickerson State Park
Brewster Sr. Housing 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35 7:35 8:35 9:35
Underpass Road

Stop & Shop, East Harwich 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55
Harwich Community Center

2 Route 28, Harwich Port
2 Star Market, Harwich 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15 8:15 9:15 10:15

-- No service at these times

Summer 2012

General Information
Connections to Island Ferries

• Take Hyannis Trolley to the Steamship Authority and
Hy-Line Cruises docks for travel to Nantucket and
Martha’s Vineyard.

• Use direct phone line at the Hyannis Transportation
Center for free Steamship Authority shuttle to
Hyannis ferry docks.

• Take WHOOSH Trolley or Sealine to Steamship
Authority docks for travel to Martha’s Vineyard.

Connections to Barnstable Municipal Airport 
• Use Sealine and Barnstable Villager to access the

airport in Hyannis.

Provincetown Airport 
• Use Provincetown Shuttle to connect to

Provincetown Center.

Connections to Intercity Bus Lines
• Plymouth & Brockton Bus – for travel between Cape

Cod and Boston. 508-746-0378 or www.p-b.com 

• Peter Pan Bus – for travel between Boston,
Providence and New York City. 
800-237-8747 or www.peterpanbus.com

Connections to Greater Attleboro Taunton RTA 
• For service across the Bourne Bridge, contact GATRA

at 508-222-6106 or www.GATRA.org 

Shopping Destinations
• Cape Cod Mall & Plazas – Barnstable Villager
• Christmas Tree Shops –

Falmouth – WHOOSH Trolley
Hyannis – Barnstable Villager
West Yarmouth – H2O 
West Dennis & Orleans – H2O 

• Falmouth Center & Falmouth Mall –
Sealine & WHOOSH Trolley

• Mashpee Commons – Sealine 
• Main Street Hyannis – Hyannis Trolley

• Patriot Square/So. Dennis – H2O 

Beach Destinations
• Barnstable Harbor Beach – Barnstable Villager 

• Herring Cove Beach/Provincetown – The Shuttle

• Race Point/Provincetown – The Shuttle

Accessibility for CCRTA Buses
CCRTA buses have room for 2 bikes.

Pets: Service animals and pets in secured carriers
are allowed to board.

CCRTA buses are accessible to people with
disabilities.

ADA Paratransit Service: Door-to-door shared-ride
service for qualified individuals unable to use the CCRTA
fixed route buses.   

DIAL-A-RIDE Transportation (DART): door-to-door service,
ride by appointment, available to everyone for any
purpose. Call 800-352-7155, TTY 800-439-0183.

Barnstable Hospital Transportation
CCRTA provides medical transportation services from Cape
Cod to all the major hospitals in Boston by reservation.

For BHT Reservations call 800-352-7155 
Monday through Friday 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Multi-Lingual Information Online!
Schedules, fares, and other information in many
languages are available online at: www.capecodrta.org.

�

-

Outer Cape Bike Shuttle June 16 through September 2, 2012 WEEKENDS ONLY

• The Bike Shuttle provides service every 1.5 hours Saturday & Sunday (excluding holidays), from 8:00 a.m. to 6:15 p.m

• The shuttle provides room for 12 bicycles and riders.

• Riders are responsible for loading bicycles on the trailers.

• Bike beyond the Rail Trail to village centers in Wellfleet, Truro, and Provincetown, and trails in the Cape Cod National Seashore (CCNS). 

• CCNS offers forty miles of pristine 
sandy beaches, marshes, ponds, and
uplands that support diverse wildlife
species, lighthouses, cultural land-
scapes, and wild cranberry bogs that
can all be seen by bicycle.

�

;

=
Hyannis Trolley June 30 through September 3, 2012               It’s Free!

• The Hyannis Trolley runs 7 days a week from 11:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. 
every 30 minutes.

• The route begins at the Hyannis Transportation Center 
and travels down Main Street to South Street and services 
Ocean Street, Nantucket Street, Old Colony Way, and 
Lewis Bay Road. 

• The Trolley will travel off-route to the Resort and Conference
Center, West End Rotary upon notification to the driver on
boarding or on return trips by calling the CCRTA Toll free at
800-352-7155 to request pick-up on the next scheduled run.

Use Hyannis Trolley for:
• Steamship Authority Ferry Docks
• Hy-Line Ferry Docks
• Main Street Hyannis

Cape Cod Regional Transit Authority
Hyannis Transportation Center

215 Iyannough Road • P.O. Box 1988
Hyannis, MA 02601

Information 800-352-7155
TTY for the deaf and hearing impaired

800-439-0183
www.capecodrta.org

• Parking: $6 a day at the Hyannis Transportation Center.
• Plan your Cape Cod travel on www.google.com/transit
• Meet the bus at any designated stop or flag the driver to

safely stop anywhere along the route.
�

• JFK Museum
• Hyannis Transportation Center  
• Kennedy Memorial

Southbound AM PM Northbound AM PM

Hyannis Main Street and Harbor Shopping Shuttle

Harwich to Provincetown AM PM

Provincetown to Harwich AM PM

Use the Shuttle for:
• MacMillan Pier
• North Truro
• Beech Forest
• Race Point
• Herring Cove Beach
• Provincetown Airport
• Provincetown Inn

• Shuttles run 7 days a week every 30 minutes in each direction between 
9:00 a.m. and 12:30 a.m. (hourly between 7:00 a.m. and 9:00 a.m.)

• You may buy discounted passes or tokens at the Bay State Cruise Company
office at the Provincetown Chamber of Commerce. 

• Travel between North Truro and Herring Cove Beach requires a transfer of buses 
at MacMillan Pier.

Herring Cove Beach/Beech Forest/Race Point/Airport - Provincetown
• Every 30 minutes from 9:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.
• Beech Forest, Herring Cove, and Race Point on request after 8:00 p.m.

MacMillan Pier 8:00 9:30 11:00 12:30 2:00 3:30
Provincetown Inn 8:05 9:35 11:05 12:35 2:05 3:35
Province Land Road 8:10 9:40 11:10 12:40 2:10 3:40
Province Lands Visitor Center 8:15 9:45 11:15 12:45 2:15 3:45
Race Point Rd./Beech Forest 8:20 9:50 11:20 12:50 2:20 3:50
Head Of The Meadow Beach 8:35 10:05 11:35 1:05 2:35 4:05
Highland Road @ Rte. 6 8:40 10:10 11:40 1:10 2:40 4:10
Jam's Store/Truro Center Rd. 8:50 10:20 11:50 1:20 2:50 4:20
Wellfleet Center - Bank St. 9:05 10:35 12:05 1:35 3:05 4:35
LeCount Hollow Road 9:10 10:40 12:10 1:40 3:10 4:40
Marconi Beach Road 9:15 10:45 12:15 1:45 3:15 4:45

Marconi Beach Road 9:30 11:00 12:30 2:00 3:30 5:00
LeCount Hollow Road 9:35 11:05 12:35 2:05 3:35 5:05
Wellfleet Center - Bank St. 9:40 11:10 12:40 2:10 3:40 5:10
Jam's Store/Truro Center Rd. 9:55 11:25 12:55 2:25 3:55 5:25
Highland Road @ Rte. 6 10:05 11:35 1:05 2:35 4:05 5:35
Head Of The Meadow Beach 10:10 11:40 1:10 2:40 4:10 5:40
Race Point Rd./Beech Forest 10:25 11:55 1:25 2:55 4:25 5:55
Province Lands Visitor Center 10:30 12:00 1:30 3:00 4:30 6:00
Province Lands Road. 10:35 12:05 1:35 3:05 4:35 6:05
Provincetown Inn 10:40 12:10 1:40 3:10 4:40 6:10
MacMillan Pier 10:45 12:15 1:45 3:15 4:45 6:15

Take transit, bike, walk, 
carpool or ride the bus.

Visit www.capecodrta.org
Enter Promo code

BUSREWARDS

RidersGuide Summ12_v20:Rider's Guide  5/30/12  12:35 PM  Page 1



Woods H
ole

On Request Stops:
• Barnstable Municipal Airport
• Barnstable Senior Center
• Boys & Girls Club, Mashpee
• Mashpee Medical Center
• Community Health Center of Cape Cod,

Mashpee

• The Sealine services Route 28 from the 
Hyannis Transportation Center to 
Falmouth Mall.

• This bus runs 7 days a week through Labor
Day and operates a Saturday schedule on
Sundays and holidays.

No service to this stop at this time. Service
from the Falmouth Mall to Woods Hole is
provided by the Whoosh Trolley beginning
at 9:35 am.  

+ No service at these times Saturdays, Sundays
and Holidays 

• The WHOOSH Trolley runs between Falmouth Mall and Woods Hole along
Route 28 and Woods Hole Road 7 days a week through Labor Day. 

• The Trolley stop in Woods Hole is located at the circle in front of the ferry
terminal.

• The Trolley runs to the Steamship Authority docks in Woods Hole for ferry
service to Martha’s Vineyard.

• For travel to East Falmouth, Mashpee, Barnstable and Hyannis, 
transfer to the Sealine bus at Falmouth Mall.

Buy all Trolley passes and
tokens at Falmouth

Chamber of Commerce,
Academy Lane 800 526-8532

Use Barnstable Villager for:

• Hyannis Whale Watcher Cruises
• YMCA (on request)
• Barnstable Park and Ride (on request)
• Hyannis Youth & Community Center 
• Senior Center (on request)
• Barnstable Airport (on request)
• Cape Organization for the Rights of

the Disabled (Pick-up on request.
Please call 800-352-7155.)

H2O Hyannis to Orleans      June 16 through September 3, 2012

• The H2O is the regularly scheduled service along Route 28 between
Hyannis, Yarmouth, Dennis, Harwich, Chatham, and Orleans.

• The bus runs 7 days a week and operates a Saturday schedule on
Sundays and holidays through Labor Day.

• The H2O connects with the FLEX bus in Harwich Port, Harwich 
and Orleans

Hyan
nis T

ran
sporta

tio
n Cen

ter

Cap
e C

od M
all

 Rea
r L

ot - 
Rt. 2

8

West
 M

ain
 St

ree
t &

 Route 
28

Cen
ter

vill
e

Oste
rvi

lle

Mars
tons M

ills
 M

ark
etp

lac
e

Mash
pee

 Commons/S
top & Sh

op

So
uth Cap

e V
illa

ge/M
ars

hall
s

Ea
st 

Fal
mouth

Route 
28 @

 Giffo
rd St

ree
t

Fal
mouth M

all

Fal
mouth Bus D

ep
ot

Hyan
nis T

ran
sporta

tio
n Cen

ter

Cap
e C

od Hospita
l

W. Y
arm

outh - H
iggins C

rowell

S. 
Ya

rm
outh - S

top &
 Sh

op

S. 
Ya

rm
outh - S

haw
s

S. 
Ya

rm
outh - M

ain
 St

ree
t

S. 
Den

nis -
 Patr

iot S
quare

Den
nisp

ort 
- M

ain
 St

ree
t

Harw
ich

 Port 
- S

tar
 M

ark
et

Harw
ich

 Port 
- R

oute 
28

S. 
Chath

am
 - M

orto
n Road

Chath
am

 - A
nch

orag
e/C

rowell
 Rd.

Chath
am

 - R
otar

y

S. 
Orle

an
s - 

Route 
39

Orle
an

s - 
Main

 St
ree

t C
VS/M

obil

Orle
an

s - 
Sk

ake
t C

orners

Orle
an

s - 
Old Colony V

illa
ge

Orle
an

s - 
Sto

p &
 Sh

op

Fal
mouth M

all

Fal
mouth Plaz

a

Colonial
 Plaz

a

Fal
mouth Li

brar
y

Fal
mouth Bus D

ep
ot

Fal
mouth Cham

ber 
of C

ommerc
e

Sh
ining Se

a B
ike

 Path

Oyst
er 

Pond Road

Woods H
ole 

Ocea
nograp

hic

Wate
r S

tre
et 

@ Lu
sco

mbe A
ve

.

Woods H
ole 

Ste
am

ship Authorit
y

Sealine Hyannis to Falmouth/Woods Hole June 16 through September 3, 2012   

+ No service at this time on Saturdays, Sundays, or Holidays.   
REQ stops only by passenger request.

Use H2O Hyannis to Orleans for:

• Accommodations and Attractions on Route 28
• Orleans District Court (on request)
• Underground Plaza, Orleans (on request)
• New England Golf Course, Route 39, Brewster

Sa
gam

ore 
Park

 an
d Ride

Mark
et 

Bask
et

Can
al 

View
 Apart

men
ts

Sh
aw

me H
eig

hts

Su
per 

Sto
p &

 Sh
op Plaz

a

Tra
in St

ati
on Sa

ndwich

Fac
tory 

St.
/H

arb
or S

t. 

(Board
walk

)

Heri
tag

e M
useu

m

Main
 St

. @
 Sa

ndwich
 To

wn Hall

Sp
au

lding Reh
ab

ilit
ati

on Hospita
l

Sa
ndwich

 Council 
on Aging

Heri
tag

e P
ark

Housin
g Authorit

y T
om’s W

ay

Can
ter

bury 
Plaz

a

Sto
p &

 Sh
op 

Quake
r M

ee
tin

ghouse 
Road

Cotuit R
d. &

 Fa
rm

ers
vill

e R
d.

Race
 La

ne &
 Grea

t H
ill 

Road

Race
 La

ne &
 

Oste
rvi

lle
/W

. B
arn

sta
ble 

Road

Bell
 To

wer 
Mall

W. M
ain

 St
ree

t &
 Route 

28

W. M
ain

 St
ree

t @
 St

ar 
Mark

et

Main
 St

ree
t &

 Pea
rl S

tre
et

Hyan
nis T

ran
sporta

tio
n Cen

ter

The Sandwich Line June 16 through September 3, 2012 MONDAY through FRIDAY

Sa
gam

ore 
Park

 &
 Ride

Bourne P
ark

 &
 Ride

County 
Road

 @
 Bea

ch
 St

ree
t

Rolan
d Phinney

 Plac
e

Cap
e C

od Se
nior R

esi
den

ces

Cata
umet 

Motel

Route 
28A &

 Route 
151

Se
a C

res
t H

otel

Fal
mouth Hospita

l

Fal
mouth Court 

House

Fal
mouth M

all

• The Sandwich Line is the regularly scheduled service from
Sagamore to Mashpee and Hyannis through Sandwich.

• The bus runs 5 days a week, Monday-Friday through 
Labor Day.

• The Sandwich Line connects with the Sealine in Mashpee
Commons on specific runs and the H2O, Barnstable 
Villager, and the Hyannis Trolley for specific runs.  

• The Sandwich Line connects at Sagamore Park and Ride to
The Bourne Run, with transfer opportunities to Plymouth
and Brockton Bus Line.

Pim
lico

 Pond Road

Sci
tuate

 Road

Mash
pee

 To
wn Hall

Sto
p &

 Sh
op M

ash
pee

 Commons

Sandwich to Hyannis AM PM

Barnstable Harbor to Hyannis AM PM

Sandwich to Mashpee AM PM Mashpee to Sandwich AM PM

Hyannis to Sandwich AM PM

• The Bourne Run is the
regularly scheduled 
service through Bourne.

• The bus runs 5 days a
week, Monday-Friday
through Labor Day.

• The Bourne Run con-
nects with the Sealine
at the Falmouth Mall.

• The Bourne Run con-
nects at Sagamore Park
and Ride to the Sand-
wich Line, with transfer
opportunities to Ply-
mouth and Brockton
Bus Line.

WHOOSH Trolley (Woods Hole – Falmouth) June 16 through September 3, 2012

The Bourne Run      June 16 through September 3, 2012      MONDAY through FRIDAY 

Hyannis to Orleans AM PM Orleans to Hyannis AM PM

Sunday through Thursday Every Half Hour 

Leaves – Destination First Trolley Leaves 9:35 am - 7:35 pm Last Trolley Leaves

Falmouth Mall – Woods Hole 9:35 am :35 & :05 7:05 pm

Woods Hole – Falmouth Mall 10:05 am :05 & :35 7:35 pm

Friday & Saturday Every Half Hour Every Hour 

Leaves – Destination First Trolley Leaves 9:35 am - 7:35 pm 7:35 pm -10:35 pm Last Trolley Leaves

Falmouth Mall – Woods Hole 9:35 am :35 & :05 :35 9:35 pm

Woods Hole – Falmouth Mall 10:05 am :05 & :35 :05 10:05 pm

Falmouth/Woods Hole to Hyannis AM PM

Hyannis to Falmouth/Woods Hole AM PM

Ste
am

ship Authorit
y

JTEC

Hyan
nis C

ommunity
 Cen

ter

Cap
e C

od M
all

Cap
eto

wn Plaz
a

Barn
sta

ble 
Municip

al 
Airp

ort

So
uthwind Plaz

a

Fes
tiv

al 
Mall

Lib
ert

y S
quare

Cap
e C

od Community
 Colle

ge

Courth
ouse 

Complex

Barn
sta

ble 
Harb

or

Hyan
nis T

ran
s. C

en
ter

Barnstable Villager      June 16 through September 3, 2012      RUNS 7 DAYS A WEEK

+ No service at this
time on Saturdays,
Sundays, or Holidays.

REQ On request only

FLEX connections

Hyannis to Barnstable Harbor AM PM

Sagamore to Falmouth AM PM Falmouth to Sagamore AM PM

Sagamore Park and Ride 7:15 12:40 6:30
Market Basket 7:18 12:43 6:33
Canal View Apartments 7:22 12:47 6:37
Shawme Heights -- 12:53 6:43
Super Stop & Shop Plaza 7:30 12:57 6:47
Train Station Sandwich -- -- --
Factory St. & Harbor St. (Boardwalk) -- -- --
Heritage Museum -- -- --
Main Street @ Sandwich Town Hall 7:35 1:03 6:53
Spaulding Rehab Hospital -- 1:10 7:00
Sandwich COA -- 1:16 7:06
Heritage Park -- 1:24 7:14
Housing Authority Tom's Way -- 1:27 7:17
Canterbury Plaza -- 1:29 7:19
Stop & Shop Quaker Meetinghouse Rd. 7:45 1:31 7:21
Cotuit Rd. & Farmersville Rd. 7:47 1:33 7:23
Race Lane & Great Hill Ln.. 7:51 1:37 7:27
Race Lane & Osterville/W. Barnstable Rd. 7:57 1:43 7:33
Bell Tower Mall 8:03 1:49 7:39
W. Main St. & Route 28 8:05 1:51 7:41
W. Main St. @ Star Market 8:07 1:53 7:43
South St. & Pearl St. 8:15 2:01 7:51
Hyannis Transportation Center 8:20 2:06 7:56

Hyannis Transportation Center 8:30 2:30 6:30
Main St. & Pearl St. 8:35 2:35 6:35
W. Main St. @ Star Market 8:43 2:43 6:43
W. Main St. & Route 28 8:45 2:45 6:45
Bell Tower Mall 8:47 2:47 6:47
Race Lane & Osterville/W. Barnstable Rd. 8:49 2:49 6:49
Race Lane & Great Hill Ln.. 8:55 2:55 6:55
Cotuit Rd. & Farmersville Rd. 8:59 2:59 6:59
Stop & Shop Quaker Meetinghouse Rd. 9:01 3:01 7:01
Heritage Park 9:03 3:03 7:03
Housing Authority Tom's Way 9:05 3:05 7:05
Canterbury Plaza 9:07 3:07 7:07
Sandwich COA 9:13 3:13 7:13
Spaulding Rehab Hospital 9:19 3:19 7:19
Main Street @ Sandwich Town Hall 9:26 3:26 7:26
Heritage Museum -- -- --
Train Station Sandwich -- -- --
Factory St. & Harbor St. (Boardwalk) -- -- --
Super Stop & Shop Plaza 9:32 3:32 7:32
Shawme Heights 9:36 3:36 7:36
Market Basket 9:40 3:40 7:40
Canal View Apartments 9:44 3:44 7:44
Sagamore Park and Ride 9:50 3:50 7:50

Sagamore Park and Ride 9:55 4:00
Market Basket 9:58 4:03
Canal View Apts. 10:02 4:07
Shawme Hts. 10:08 4:13
Super Stop & Shop Plaza 10:15 4:20
Train Station Sandwich 10:18 --
Factory St. & Harbor St. (Boardwalk) 10:20 --
Heritage Museum 10:26 --
Main St @ Town Hall 10:29 4:26
Spaulding Rehab Hospital 10:36 4:33
Sandwich COA 10:42 4:39
Heritage Park 10:49 4:46
Housing Authority Tom's Way 10:52 4:49
Canterbury Plaza 10:54 4:51
Stop & Shop Quaker Meetinghouse Rd. 10:56 4:53
Pimlico Pond Rd. 11:00 4:57
Scituate Rd. 11:03 5:00
Mashpee Town Hall 11:06 5:03
Stop & Shop Mashpee Commons 11:11 5:08

Stop & Shop Mashpee Commons 11:15 5:15
Mashpee Town Hall 11:20 5:20
Scituate Rd. 11:24 5:24
Pimlico Pond Rd. 11:26 5:26
Stop & Shop Quaker Meetinghouse Rd. 11:30 5:30
Heritage Park 11:32 5:32
Housing Authority Tom's Way 11:34 5:34
Canterbury Plaza 11:36 5:36
Sandwich COA 11:42 5:42
Spaulding Rehab Hospital 11:48 5:48
Main St @ Town Hall 11:55 5:55
Heritage Museum 11:58 --
Train Station Sandwich 12:03 --
Factory St. & Harbor St. (Boardwalk) 12:04 --
Super Stop & Shop Plaza 12:08 6:01
Shawme Hts. 12:12 6:05
Market Basket 12:16 6:09
Canal View Apts. 12:20 6:13
Sagamore Park and Ride 12:26 6:19

Hyannis Transportation Center 5:30+ 6:30+ 7:30+ 8:30+ 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
Cape Cod Mall Rear Lot - Rte. 28 5:35+ 6:35+ 7:35+ 8:35+ 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35
West Main Street & Rte. 28 5:40+ 6:40+ 7:40+ 8:40+ 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40
Centerville -- -- 7:45+ 8:45+ 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45
Osterville -- -- 7:50+ 8:50+ 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50
Marstons Mills Marketplace 5:50+ 6:50+ 8:00+ 9:00+ 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00
Mashpee Commons/Stop & Shop 5:55+ 6:55+ 8:10+ 9:10+ 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10
South Cape Village/Marshalls -- 7:00+ 8:15+ 9:15+ 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15
East Falmouth 6:05+ 7:05+ 8:20+ 9:20+ 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20
Route 28 @ Gifford Street 6:15+ 7:15+ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Falmouth Mall -- -- 8:30+ 9:30+ 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
Falmouth Bus Depot 6:20+ 7:20+ 8:35+ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Woods Hole 6:30+ 7:30+ 8:45+ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Woods Hole 6:45+ 8:00+ 9:00 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Falmouth Bus Depot 6:55+ 8:10+ 9:10 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Falmouth Mall 7:00+ 8:15+ 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15
East Falmouth 7:10+ 8:25+ 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:25 6:25 7:25
South Cape Village/Marshalls 7:15+ 8:30+ 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
Mashpee Commons/Stop & Shop 7:20+ 8:35+ 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35 7:35
Marstons Mills Marketplace 7:30+ 8:45+ 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45 7:45
Osterville -- 8:55+ 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55 7:55
Centerville -- 9:00+ 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00
West Main Street & Rte. 28 7:45+ 9:05+ 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:05 8:05
Cape Cod Mall Rear Lot - Rte. 28 7:50+ 9:10+ 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10 7:10 8:10
Hyannis Transportation Center 7:55+ 9:15+ 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15 8:15

Barnstable Harbor  8:30+ 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
Courthouse Complex 8:33+ 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33
Cape Cod Community College 8:38+ 9:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 1:38 2:38 3:38 4:38 5:38 6:38
Cape Codder 8:40+ 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40
Festival Mall 8:45+ 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45
Southwind Plaza 8:50+ 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50
Cape Cod Mall 8:55+ 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55
Capetown Plaza 8:57+ 9:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 2:57 3:57 4:57 5:57 6:57
Barnstable Municipal Airport 9:00+ 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00
Hyannis Youth & Community Center 9:05+ 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:05
JTEC 9:08+ 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08 5:08 6:08 7:08
Steamship Authority 9:15+ 10:15 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Hyannis Transportation Center 9:25+ 10:25 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15

Hyannis Transportation Center 7:30+ 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
Steamship Authority 7:33+ 8:33 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
JTEC 7:35+ 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35
Hyannis Youth & Community Center 7:37+ 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 1:37 2:37 3:37 4:37 5:37 6:37
Cape Cod Mall 7:42+ 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 5:42 6:42
Capetown Plaza 7:45+ 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45
Southwind Plaza 7:50+ 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50
Festival Mall 7:55+ 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55
Liberty Square 7:58+ 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 1:58 2:58 3:58 4:58 5:58 6:58
Cape Cod Community College 8:03+ 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:03 5:03 6:03 REQ
Courthouse Complex 8:15+ 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 REQ
Barnstable Harbor 8:20+ 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 REQ

Sagamore Park & Ride 7:05 9:55 1:15 3:50 6:35
Market Basket 7:08 9:58 1:18 3:53 6:38
Bourne Park & Ride 7:20 10:10 1:30 4:05 6:50
County Rd @ Beach St 7:26 10:16 1:36 4:11 6:56
Roland Phinney Place 7:33 10:23 1:43 4:18 7:03
Cape Cod Senior Residences 7:40 10:30 1:50 4:25 7:10
Cataumet Motel 7:46 10:36 1:56 4:31 7:16
Rt 28A & Rt 151 7:48 10:38 1:58 4:33 7:18
Sea Crest Hotel 7:52 10:42 2:02 4:37 7:22
Falmouth Hospital 8:01 10:51 2:11 4:46 7:31
Falmouth Court House 8:04 10:54 2:14 4:49 7:34
Falmouth Mall 8:09 10:59 2:19 4:54 7:39

Falmouth Mall 8:35 11:15 2:40 5:15 7:45
Falmouth Court House 8:40 11:20 2:45 5:20 7:50
Falmouth Hospital 8:43 11:23 2:48 5:23 7:53
Sea Crest Hotel 8:52 11:32 2:57 5:32 8:02
Rt 28A & Rt 151 8:56 11:36 3:01 5:36 8:06
Cataumet Motel 8:58 11:38 3:03 5:38 8:08
Cape Cod Senior Residences 9:05 11:45 3:10 5:45 8:15
Roland Phinney Place 9:12 11:52 3:17 5:52 8:22
County Rd @ Beach St 9:19 11:59 3:24 5:59 8:29
Bourne Park & Ride 9:25 12:05 3:30 6:05 8:35
Market Basket 9:37 12:17 3:42 6:17 8:47
Sagamore Park & Ride 9:40 12:20 3:45 6:20 8:50

Hyannis Trans. Center 6:30+ 7:30+ 8:30+ 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
Cape Cod Hospital 6:35+ 7:35+ 8:35+ 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35
W. Yarmouth - Higgins Crowell 6:40+ 7:40+ 8:40+ 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40
S. Yarmouth - Stop & Shop 6:45+ 7:45+ 8:45+ 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45
S. Yarmouth - Shaw’s  6:50+ 7:50+ 8:50+ 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50
S. Yarmouth - Main Street 6:55+ 7:55+ 8:55+ 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55
S. Dennis - Patriot Square 7:10+ 8:10+ 9:10+ 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10 7:10
Dennisport - Main Street 7:20+ 8:20+ 9:20+ 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:20
Harwich Port - Star Market 7:30+ 8:30+ 9:30+ 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
Harwich Port - Route 28 7:35+ 8:35+ 9:35+ 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35 7:35
S. Chatham - Morton Rd. 7:40+ 8:40+ 9:40+ 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40 7:40
Chatham - Anchorage/Crowell Rd 7:45+ 8:45+ 9:45+ 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45 7:45
Chatham - Rotary 7:50+ 8:50+ 9:50+ 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50 7:50
S. Orleans - Route 39 8:00+ 9:00+ 10:00+ 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00
Orleans - Main Street CVS 8:05+ 9:05+ 10:05+ 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:05 8:05
Orleans - Skaket Corners 8:10+ 9:10+ 10:10+ 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10 7:10 8:10
Orleans - Old Colony Village 8:15+ 9:15+ 10:15+ 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15 8:15
Orleans - Stop & Shop 8:20+ 9:20+ 10:20+ 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:20 8:20

Orleans - Stop & Shop - - 6:30+ 7:30+ 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
Orleans - Old Colony Village - - 6:35+ 7:35+ 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35
Orleans - Skaket Corners - - 6:40+ 7:40+ 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40
Orleans - Main Street Mobil 5:45+ 6:45+ 7:45+ 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45
S. Orleans - Route 39 5:50+ 6:50+ 7:50+ 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50
Chatham - Rotary 6:00+ 7:00+ 8:00+ 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00
Chatham - Anchorage/Crowell Rd 6:05+ 7:05+ 8:05+ 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:05
S. Chatham - Morton Rd. 6:10+ 7:10+ 8:10+ 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10 7:10
Harwich Port - Route 28 6:15+ 7:15+ 8:15+ 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15
Harwich Port - Star Market - - - - 8:20+ 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:20
Dennisport - Main Street 6:20+ 7:20+ 8:25+ 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:25 6:25 7:25
S. Dennis - Patriot Square - - 7:30+ 8:35+ 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35 7:35
S. Yarmouth - Main Street 6:30+ 7:45+ 8:45+ 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45 7:45
S. Yarmouth - Shaw’s  - - - - 8:47+ 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 1:47 2:47 3:47 4:47 5:47 6:47 7:47
S. Yarmouth - Stop & Shop - - - - 8:50+ 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50 7:50
W. Yarmouth - Higgins Crowell 6:35+ 7:50+ 8:55+ 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55 7:55
Cape Cod Hospital REQ+ REQ+ REQ+ REQ REQ REQ REQ REQ REQ REQ REQ REQ REQ REQ
Hyannis Trans. Center 6:45+ 7:55+ 9:20+ 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:20 8:20

RidersGuide Summ12_v20:Rider's Guide  5/30/12  12:35 PM  Page 2



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


